TERMS & CONDITIONS

By using www.thedailyclassicco.com and/or placing an order you agree to be bound by the THE DAILY CLASSIC CO'S Terms and Conditions. The Daily Classic Co may change, move, delete or add information to this information without notice. When order is confirmed and finalised, we will not be able to make changes to the terms and condition that apply to that order.

If you have any questions, please contact thedailyclassicco@gmail.com before you place an order.

The products, logos, designs, advertisements and photographic images described or displayed are the intellectual property of THE DAILY CLASSIC CO and may not be used without permission. You may not reproduce, publish, transmit, distribute, display, modify, create derivative works from, sell or participate in any sale of, or exploit in any way, in whole or in part, any of the contents of this sites.

THE DAILY CLASSIC CO shoes and bags (except for The Market Baskets Co bags) can only be purchased for personal use and may not be resold or hired out for commercial use without the express written consent and agreement of THE DAILY CLASSIC CO. Any violation of this may result in legal action.

All communications, comments, feedback, suggestions, ideas or other submissions offered to THE DAILY CLASSIC CO shall be and remain the property of THE DAILY CLASSIC CO. Hence, THE DAILY CLASSIC CO shall be free to use the content of such communications (including ideas, inventions, concepts, techniques) for any purpose including development and/or marketing of goods and services.

THE DAILY CLASSIC CO Products

Products seen on our website have limited availability and are subject to supply. Descriptions, specifications, colours and pricing are subject to change at any time and without any notice.

The colours displayed on our website may look a little different from the actual colours you see as this will depend on your monitor, we cannot guarantee that your monitor's display of any colour will accurately reflect the colour of the product on delivery.

We will take all reasonable care to ensure that all details, descriptions and prices of products appearing on the website are correct at the time when the relevant information was added onto the system. However, we reserve the right to refuse orders where product information has been mispublished, including prices and promotions.

THE DAILY CLASSIC CO sandals are sold in EURO sizes. Click here to view <u>Size Guide</u>. If you have any queries about sizing, please contact us prior to purchasing.

Your order and purchase

Prices displayed on the site are quoted in Philippine Pesos (PHP) and includes taxes. We only accept order via Paypal, Apple Pay and Direct Bank Transfer. Full payment for your purchase must be made before we can dispatch your order. The amount you pay will be the price indicated plus any delivery charges.

When an order it placed online, acceptance of your order takes place when you receive a confirmation email.

Our products are subject to availability and if item you have ordered becomes 'Sold Out' or 'Out of Stock', we will notify you immediately by phone of email.

If there are any problems with your order we shall contact you. We reserve the right to reject any offer to purchase by you at any time.

Discontinued and minor faults purchases cannot be refunded or exchanged.

Please be extra careful when choosing your size, as we are unable to amend your order once it has been placed online.

THE DAILY CLASSIC CO cannot accept responsibility for allergies to any materials used in the making of the sandals. For more information on the material components of the sandals please contact us at thedailyclassicco@gmail.com.

Shipment and Delivery

Order are dispatched every Wednesday afternoon. Cut off of orders received is at 11:00am every Wednesday and orders received after the cut off time will be scheduled for the next sailing scheduled. Delivery cost is a Flat Rate of PHP 400.00. We reserve the right to change our delivery costs at any time without notice to you.

When you select 'Authority To Leave' at the checkout page, our courier will leave the parcel at you unattended premises or received in your behalf if you are not present during the delivery. You agree that your parcel is considered received when left/receive at your premise.

THE DAILY CLASSIC CO and our couriers associated with your delivery, do not accept responsibility for any loss or damage which results from this Authority to Leave delivery method. You agree to release THE DAILY CLASSIC CO from and against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses, including financial and other consequential losses, made, suffered or incurred by you or any other person or entity as a result of this Authority to Leave.

Returns and Exchanges

We will happily provide an exchange on TDC purchased products providing they meet these conditions outlined below:

- If the item received has a manufacturing fault or is damaged upon transit. Minor imperfections are not eligible.
- Item/s are returned within 3 business days upon receipt.
- Item/s are in their original condition that is not worn, stretched or altered, and are in new condition with all the packing attached. We know that you are eager to try on your new TDC Sandals on but please take extra care to ensure you keep them in good condition and with the original packaging should you wish to return & exchange your TDC Sandals. If items received by TDC is not on its original condition, item/s will not be accepted. Sandals must be returned in an unworn state.
- You are able to provide proof of purchase.
- If your TDC product is purchased through a distributor, this will be subject to the reseller's Return & Exchange Policies.
- Items are purchased at full price.

TDC reserves the right to deny a return or exchange of goods if they do not meet the conditions outlined above.

For goods received that are faulty and unworn, please email us at thedailyclassicco@gmail.com stating the order number and nature of the problem.

Note: Be very careful when choosing a size as we do not accept returns and exchanges if the wrong size is ordered. Much less, we do not cater to cancellation, return or exchange requests because of a change of heart.

PLEASE KEEP A RECORD OF THE TRACKING NUMBER ONCE YOU HAVE SENT THE SANDALS AS WE WILL NOT TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOST/ DELAYED PACKAGES.

On receipt of goods you will be notified via email with a credit note in the form of a Gift Card to the value of the original price paid.

Trading Name: TDC Online Shop